
 
 
 

Winter 2024 Camden Campus 
 
CALENDAR:  Winter registration begins:   Monday, October 2, 2023 

 
ONLINE CLASSES will meet Friday, December 22, 2023 to Friday, January 12, 2024.  
ALL GRADES FOR ALL CLASSES ARE DUE no later than Friday, January 19, 2024 by 5:00pm. 
 
Note: Rutgers University is closed for the holidays from Saturday, December 23, 2023  to Monday, January 1, 2024.  No classes will be held during that 
period. 
 
Note: Courses that begin on Tuesday, January 2 will need to extend their meeting times.  Morning classes will meet 8:00am-12:00pm; afternoon 
classes will meet 1:00pm-5:00pm. 
 
Note: there is no final exam period for Winter.  If you are offering a final exam, it will take place on the last day of class. 

Session Dates Sec.W1 Sec.W3 Sec.W6 

Friday December 22, 2023 8:00 am to 11:40 am 1:00 pm to 4:40 pm 6:00 pm to 9:40 pm 

Mandatory Directed Readings, Internet, and/or Web-enhanced Coursework during holiday break 

Tuesday January 2, 2024 8:00 am to 11:40 am 1:00 pm to 4:40 pm 6:00 pm to 9:40 pm 

Wednesday January 3, 2024 8:00 am to 11:40 am 1:00 pm to 4:40 pm 6:00 pm to 9:40 pm 

Thursday January 4, 2024 8:00 am to 11:40 am 1:00 pm to 4:40 pm 6:00 pm to 9:40 pm 

Friday January 5, 2024 8:00 am to 11:40 am 1:00 pm to 4:40 pm 6:00 pm to 9:40 pm 

     

Monday  January 8, 2024 8:00 am to 11:40 am 1:00 pm to 4:40 pm 6:00 pm to 9:40 pm 

Tuesday January 9, 2024 8:00 am to 11:40 am 1:00 pm to 4:40 pm 6:00 pm to 9:40 pm 

Wednesday January 10, 2024 8:00 am to 11:40 am 1:00 pm to 4:40 pm 6:00 pm to 9:40 pm 

Thursday January 11, 2024 8:00 am to 11:40 am 1:00 pm to 4:40 pm 6:00 pm to 9:40 pm 

Friday January 12, 2024 8:00 am to 11:40 am 1:00 pm to 4:40 pm 6:00 pm to 9:40 pm 

     

“Snow Emergency Days”  or “School Closing Emergency Days” 

Saturday January 6, 2024 8:00 am to 11:40 am 1:00 pm to 4:40 pm 6:00 pm to 9:40 pm 

Saturday January 13, 2024 8:00 am to 11:40 am 1:00 pm to 4:40 pm 6:00 pm to 9:40 pm 


